# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alberto Luna	03/13/2007
Michael Jay Brunck	03/12/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11618755

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)375-0729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-375-9249 Phone: Email: krp@adamspat.com Correspondent Name: Adams Evans P.A. 201 South College Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172436
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Thad Adams, III

Total Attachments: 2

500246442

source=3163-59US-asn#page1.tif source=3163-59US-asn#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0368** 

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 172436		
In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consider Alberto Luna of Michael Jay Brunck of	Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or ration of which we acknowledge receipt, we Greenville, Sowth Carolina Cincinneti, Ohio AL 2/28/07 Cincinnati, Ohio		
respectively, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD FOR DETERMING INITIAL BURNISHING PARAMETERS, Serial No. 11/618,755, filed on December 30, 2006 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.			
State of South Carolina County of Greenville, ss.	Mad Luc- perto Luna		
On this 13th day of March, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free will and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal Notary Pul	dia tolono		
Date:Name: Mic	chael Jay Brunck		
State of, ss.			
On this day of known to me to be instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the free will and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.	be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing		
Seal Notary Put	olic		

PATENT REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 172436	
In accordance with obligations entered into pur other agreement and/or for other good and value	suant to an able conside	Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or ration of which we acknowledge receipt, we	
Alberto Luna Michael Jay Brunck	of of	Cincinnati, Ohio Cincinnati, Ohio	
respectively, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at 1 Rivel Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD FOR DETERMING INITIAL BURNISHING PARAMETERS, Serial No. 11/618,755, filed on December 30, 2006 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.			
Date:	Name: Alt	perto Luna	
State of ss.			
On this day of, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their free will and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal	Notary Pul	olic	
Date: <u>3-12-200</u> 7.	Name: Mic	ucha Jay Brussel	
State of <u>OHIO</u> County of <u>HAMI JUM</u> , ss.			
On this 2 <sup>1-</sup> day of March 2007  Michael Tay Brunck know instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknow free will and deed and as for the purposes therein	vledge that ti	me, County aforesaid, personally appeared e the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing ne so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their	
KIMBERLY HOWARD	Kimbe Notary Pub	rl. Howard lic	
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 24.	2011		

PATENT REEL: 019065 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 03/26/2007